5/31/23, 1:41 PM 2022 Summary Report - Canada.ca

I * Government Gouvernement
of Canada du Canada

National Pollutant Release Inventory
Summary Report

General Information

NPRIID
1941

Company Legal Name

GOLDCORP CANADA LTD

Facility Name

Porcupine Gold Mines

Facility Address

4315 Gold Mine Road, South Porcupine, Ontario, PON 1HO, Canada
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Report Details

Report Year
2022
Programs
NPRI
Report Types
NPRI Inventory
Report Status
Submitted
Substances
CAS RN Substance Name
11104-93-1 Nitrogen oxides (expressed as NO2)
630-08-0 Carbon monoxide
NA - 02 Arsenic (and its compounds)
NA - 03 Cadmium (and its compounds)
NA - 04 Chromium (and its compounds)

https://apps.ss.ec.gc.calinrp-npri/en/Common/31019/ReportSummary?year=2022
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Releases

113.083814

58.1048

45.246956

0.400112

0.048597

Disposals

2054796.229
2964.483

1059.983693

Recycling

Unit
tonnes
tonnes
kg

kg

tonnes
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CAS RN

NA - 05

NA - 06

NA - 07

NA - 08

NA - 09

NA-10

NA - 11

NA-12

NA-14

NA - 16

NA - 37

NA - 40

NA - M08

NA - M09S

NA - M10

Substance Name

Cobalt (and its compounds)
Copper (and its compounds)
Cyanides (ionic)

Lead (and its compounds)
Manganese (and its compounds)
Mercury (and its compounds)
Nickel (and its compounds)
Selenium (and its compounds)
Zinc (and its compounds)
Ammonia (total)

Thallium (and its compounds)
Vanadium (and its compounds)
Total Particulate Matter

PM10 - Particulate Matter <= 10 Microns

PM2.5 - Particulate Matter <= 2.5 Microns

Version: 4.1.14.700-069
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Releases

9.066805

0.036698

0.055823

63.93308

0.25373

90.721839

0.045146

5.028475

0.126755

10.841838

0.194085

0.021494

207.728931

68.813627

17.961647

Disposals
292035.018

220.439087

153419.131

4127.370133

142.956

420.241323

2817.621

506.54088

1218.835

440.878173

Recycling

Unit
kg
tonnes
tonnes
kg
tonnes
kg
tonnes
kg
tonnes
tonnes
kg
tonnes
tonnes
tonnes

tonnes
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