

National Pollutant Release Inventory Summary Report

General Information	
NPRI ID	
1941	
Company Legal Name	
GOLDCORP CANADA LTD	
Facility Name	
Porcupine Gold Mines	
Facility Address	
4315 Gold Mine Road, South Porcupine, Onta	io, P0N 1H0, Canada

Report Details

Report Year

2022

Programs

NPRI

Report Types

NPRI Inventory

Report Status

Submitted

Substances

CAS RN	Substance Name	Releases	Disposals	Recycling	Unit
11104-93-1	Nitrogen oxides (expressed as NO2)	113.083814			tonnes
630-08-0	Carbon monoxide	58.1048			tonnes
NA - 02	Arsenic (and its compounds)	45.246956	2054796.229		kg
NA - 03	Cadmium (and its compounds)	0.400112	2964.483		kg
NA - 04	Chromium (and its compounds)	0.048597	1059.983693		tonnes

CAS RN	Substance Name	Releases	Disposals	Recycling	Unit
NA - 05	Cobalt (and its compounds)	9.066805	292035.018		kg
NA - 06	Copper (and its compounds)	0.036698	220.439087		tonnes
NA - 07	Cyanides (ionic)	0.055823			tonnes
NA - 08	Lead (and its compounds)	63.93308	153419.131		kg
NA - 09	Manganese (and its compounds)	0.25373	4127.370133		tonnes
NA - 10	Mercury (and its compounds)	90.721839	142.956		kg
NA - 11	Nickel (and its compounds)	0.045146	420.241323		tonnes
NA - 12	Selenium (and its compounds)	5.028475	2817.621		kg
NA - 14	Zinc (and its compounds)	0.126755	506.54088		tonnes
NA - 16	Ammonia (total)	10.841838			tonnes
NA - 37	Thallium (and its compounds)	0.194085	1218.835		kg
NA - 40	Vanadium (and its compounds)	0.021494	440.878173		tonnes
NA - M08	Total Particulate Matter	207.728931			tonnes
NA - M09	PM10 - Particulate Matter <= 10 Microns	68.813627			tonnes
NA - M10	PM2.5 - Particulate Matter <= 2.5 Microns	17.961647			tonnes

Version: 4.1.14.700-069